
ÍIome oJ theTìulath Nw Natíoøl Wíldlife Rejg<

RESOLUTTON 2007-0s3

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AMMENDED
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH WASHINGTON COUNTY ON BEHALF
oF wASHtNGTON COUNTY COOPERATIVE L¡BRARY SERVICES (WCCLS).

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood currently has an agreement with Washington
County on behalf of Washington County Cooperative Library Services; and

WHEREAS, this agreement provides funding for the Sherwood Library and the
vehicle to share materials with other Washington County libraries to the benefit of
Sherwood citizens; and

WHEREAS, the designee of this agreement was incorrectly identified in Resolution
2004-053 as Washington County lnter-Library lnformation Network (WlLlnet); and

WHEREAS, the attached exhibits A) Amendment to the lntergovernmental
Agreement / Washington County Library Services, B) Amendment to the Public Library
Services Agreement, and C) Amendment to the Washington County lnter-Library
lnformation Network (WILINET) Agreement add North Plains as a member
library/signatory to the agreements, allow WCCLS to distribute the additional levy funds to
public libraries, and extends the term of the Public Library Services Agreement (PLSA)
and the Wlllnet Agreement to 6/30/11 to align with the levy term; and,

WHEREAS, this is an amendment of an existing agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to sign the amended lntergovernmental
Agreement with Washington County on behalf of Washington County Cooperative Library
Services extending the terms of the agreement through 2010-11.

Duty passed by the City Councit this 19th day of June, 2007.

Resolution 2007-053
June 19.2007
Page 1 of 1, with Exhibit R (2- pgs)

Exhibit B (3 Pgs) & Exhibit C (4 Pgs)

ATTEST:



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit A
June 19, 2007
Page 1 of 2



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit A
June 19, 2007
Page 2 of 2



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit B
June 19, 2007
Page 1 of 3



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit B
June 19, 2007
Page 2 of 3



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit B
June 19, 2007
Page 3 of 3



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit C
June 19, 2007
Page 1 of 4



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit C
June 19, 2007
Page 2 of 4



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit C
June 19, 2007
Page 3 of 4



Resolution 2007-053, Exhibit C
June 19, 2007
Page 4 of 4


	2007-053 WILInet IGA.pdf
	12  Resolution 2007-053 WILInet IGA through 2010-2011-EXHIBIT A 06.19.07.pdf
	13  Resolution 2007-053 WILInet IGA Through FY 2010-2011-EXHIBIT B  06.19.07.pdf
	14  Resolution 2007-053 WILInet IGA through Fy 2010-2011-EXHIBIT C  06.19.07.pdf


